INFINEON Technologies 1 7.00
HYR 16xx20G/HYR 18xx20G
Rambus RIMM Modules
Direct RDRAM RIMM Modules
(with 144 Mbit RDRAMs)
Overview
The Direct Rambus™ RIMM™ module is a general purpose high-performance memory subsystem
suitable for use in a broad range of applications including computer memory, personal computers,

efficiency
Fig.1 : Rambus RIMM module
(without heat spreader)
,
HYR 16xx20G/HYR 18xx20G
Rambus RIMM Modules
INFINEON Technologies 2 7.00
Part Number Designators
Organization Capacity I/O Frequency
[MHz]
Part Designator # of
RDRAMs
RDRAM
Density
64 MB/72 MB
32 MB × 16 64 MB 600 HYR163220G-653 4
144 Mbit
32 MB × 16 64 MB 711 HYR163220G-745 4
32 MB × 16 64 MB 800 HYR163220G-845 4
32 MB × 16 64 MB 800 HYR163220G-840 4
32 MB × 18 72 MB 600 HYR183220G-653 4
32 MB × 18 72 MB 711 HYR183220G-745 4
32 MB × 18 72 MB 800 HYR183220G-845 4
32 MB × 18 72 MB 800 HYR183220G-840 4
128 MB/144 MB
64 MB × 16 128 MB 600 HYR166420G-653 8
144 Mbit
64 MB × 16 128 MB 711 HYR166420G-745 8
64 MB × 16 128 MB 800 HYR166420G-845 8
64 MB × 16 128 MB 800 HYR166420G-840 8
64 MB × 18 144 MB 600 HYR186420G-653 8
64 MB × 18 144 MB 711 HYR186420G-745 8
64 MB × 18 144 MB 800 HYR186420G-845 8
64 MB × 18 144 MB 800 HYR186420G-840 8
256 MB/288 MB
128 MB × 16 256 MB 600 HYR1612820G-653 16
144 Mbit
128 MB × 16 256 MB 711 HYR1612820G-745 16
128 MB × 16 256 MB 800 HYR1612820G-845 16
128 MB × 16 256 MB 800 HYR1612820G-840 16
128 MB × 18 288 MB 600 HYR1812820G-653 16
128 MB × 18 288 MB 711 HYR1812820G-745 16
128 MB × 18 288 MB 800 HYR1812820G-845 16
128 MB × 18 288 MB 800 HYR1812820G-840 16
HYR 16xx20G/HYR 18xx20G
Rambus RIMM Modules
INFINEON Technologies 3 7.00
Pin Configuration